




HARDWARE LIST (by others)
 
(A) 8-32 X 1/4" Long Machine Screw (4 Pcs.)
(B) 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" Long Allen Head Screw (4 Pcs.)
(C) #8 X 1/4" Screw (6 Pcs.) 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
 
1.) Mount End Cap to Body with (B)
2.) Insert Baffle Assembly (Snaps into 3" slots)
3.) Install both Side Reflectors with (C)
4.) Install Ballast Assembly with (A).
NOTE:
Peel off all protective coating on reflectors.

NOTE:
When attaching the Bodies together for continuous runs
use the inside holes on the Joiner.

950 / 980 4ft ASSEMBLY

NOTE:
If running continuous string of bodies, connect
bodies together with (B) to each Joiner. At the 
end of the run mount End Cap.
Make sure each Joiner has a suspension system. 
 
All suspension systems to be supplied by others.
 

Warning:
Each Joiner must have a suspension system.
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HARDWARE LIST (by others)
 
(A) 8-32 X 1/4" Long Machine Screw (4 Pcs.)
(B) 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" Long Allen Head Screw (4 Pcs.)
(C) #8 X 1/4" Screw (6 Pcs.) 

NOTE:
When attaching the Bodies together for continuous runs
use the inside holes on the Joiner.

NOTE:
If running continuous string of bodies, connect
bodies together with (B) to each Joiner. At the 
end of the run mount End Cap.
Make sure each Joiner has a suspension system. 
 
All suspension systems to be supplied by others.
 

Warning:
Each Joiner must have a suspension system.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
 
1.) Mount End Cap to Body with (B)
2.) Insert Baffle Assembly (Snaps into 3" slots)
3.) Install  Side Reflectors with (C)
4.) Install Ballast Assembly with (A).
NOTE:
Peel off all protective coating on reflectors.

950 / 980 8ft ASSEMBLY
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HARDWARE LIST (by others)
(A) 8-32 Capped Washer Type Lock Nut (3 PCS)
(Palnut Company Cat.# D0832075)
(B) 8-32 X 3/8" Long Screw
(C) #8 X 1/4" Screw

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

  1.) Attach Ballast to the 8-32 Stud provided in the Wire Trough
   with 8-32 Lock Nut (A).
2.) Attach other end of Ballast to the hole provided in the Wire Trough
   with 8-32 Screw & Lock Nut (A & B).
3.) Snap in Lamp Holders to the Bracket.
4.) Attach Ballast Cover to Wire Trough (C).
5.) Install Center Reflector to back of Trough using the tab 
   and slots provided.

 

Note: If using 3 Lamps do not use Center Reflector. 
    3rd Lamp will replace Center Reflector down the center
    of the Trough.  

950 / 980 BALLAST ASSEMBLY

RECOMMENDED SOCKETS
 
600V T5/G5
Vossloh Schwabe - 108660
Stucchi - 268
BJB - 26.620.2004.50
Etlin Daniels - FL622-L
 
600V T8
Vossloh Schwabe - 108331 (RH)
Vossloh Schwabe - 108328 (LH)
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